IN TERMS OF REGULATIONS 13(4), 14(3) AND 15(2) AND OTHER APPLICABLE REGULATIONS OF THE 
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) 
REGULATIONS, 2011 AND SUBSEQUENT AMENDMENTS THEREOF (“SEBI (SAST) REGULATIONS”).

OPEN OFFER FOR THE ACQUISITION OF UP TO 67,50,000 (SIXTY SEVEN LAKHS FIFTY THOUSAND) FULLY 
PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ?5/- (RUPEES FIVE ONLY) EACH (“EQUITY SHARES”) 
REPRESENTING 26% (TWENTY SIX PERCENTAGE) OF THE EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL (AS DEFINED BELOW) 
OF GLITTEK GRANITES LIMITED  (“TARGET COMPANY”) FROM THE PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS (AS DEFINED

[...]

University. He has an total experience of more than 45 years in the field of mining, manufacture of value 
added mineral products and domestic as well as international trading of minerals. 

1.1.2. The net worth of the Acquirer-1 as on December 31, 2025 is ? 1644.92 Lakhs (Rupees One Thousand Six 
Hundred Forty Four Point Nine Two Lakhs Only) as certified vide certificate bearing unique document 
identification no. (“UDIN”) 26044687ZNLOAO2270 dated January 6, 2026 issued by CA Nirmal K. 
Khetan, (ICAI Membership No. 44687) Partner of JKJS & Co. LLP, Chartered Accountants (ICAI FRN:

[...]

Engineering (Polymer) from University of Pune and has an experience of more than 35 years in the field of 
mining, manufacture of value added mineral products and domestic as well as international trading of 
minerals.  

1.2.2. The net worth of the Acquirer-2 as on December 31, 2025 is ? 1480.02 Lakhs (Rupees One Thousand 
Four Hundred Eighty Point Zero Two Lakhs Only) as certified vide certificate bearing UDIN 
26044687PDRDNN2545 dated January 6, 2026 issued by CA Nirmal K. Khetan, (having details as stated 
in para 1.1.2 of Part I).   

1.3. Bhavin Harihar Thanki (Acquirer-3)

1.3.1. Bhavin Harihar Thanki is son of Harihar Mulji Thanki and is an individual resident of India, aged 53 years

[...]

holds the qualification of Higher Secondary Certification and has an experience of more than 33 years in 
the field of mining, manufacture of value added mineral products and domestic as well as international 
trading of minerals. 

1.3.2. The net worth of the Acquirer-3 as on December 31, 2025 is ? 1667.86 Lakhs (Rupees One Thousand Six 
Hundred Sixty Seven Point Eight Six Lakhs Only) as certified vide certificate bearing UDIN 
26044687DHWSVV4887 dated January 6, 2026 issued by CA Nirmal K. Khetan, (having details as stated 
in para 1.1.2 of Part I).   

1.4. Kalpana Ashwinkumar Thanki (Acquirer-4)

1.4.1.

[...]

Homeopathy Medicine and Surgery from Karnataka Board of Homeopathic System of Medicine and has 
an experience of more than 41 years in the field of Homeopathy Medicine and Health Care.  

1.4.2. The net worth of the Acquirer-4 as on December 31, 2025 is ? 826.51 Lakhs (Rupees Eight Hundred 
Twenty Six Point Five One Lakhs Only) as certified vide certificate bearing UDIN 26044687HNOLPI1334 
dated January 6, 2026 issued by CA Nirmal K. Khetan, (having details as stated in para 1.1.2 of Part I).   

1.5. Hema Bhargav Thanki (Acquirer-5)

1.5.1. Hema Bhargav Thanki is spouse of Bhargav Girjashankar Thanki and is an individual resident of India,

[...]

She holds the qualification of Bachelor of 
Arts in Psychology from University of Mumbai and has an experience of more than 10 years in the field of 
Corporate Environment Responsibility (CER) as well as Human Resources.  

1.5.2. The net worth of the Acquirer-5 as on December 31, 2025 is ? 1237.01 Lakhs (Rupees One Thousand 
Two Hundred Thirty Seven Point Zero One Lakhs Only) as certified vide certificate bearing UDIN 
26044687NXVHBK7576 dated January 6, 2026 issued by CA Nirmal K. Khetan, (having details as stated 
in para 1.1.2 of Part I).   

1.6. Gautam Ashwinkumar Thanki (Acquirer-6)

1.6.1.